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Board membership

Shirley Lew slew@vcc.ca
Deb Hutchison Koep dkoep@cnv.org
David Christenson David.Christensen@gov.mb.ca
Mari Martin Mari.Martin@gov.bc.ca
Anna Babluck ababluck@gmail.com
Cari Lynn Gawletz director@gfpl.ca
Beth Davies Beth.Davies@bpl.bc.ca
Kevin Stranack kevin_stranack@sfu.ca

Staff

Kevin Millsip - kevin.millsip@bc.libraries.coop
Sharon Herbert - sharon.herbert@bc.libraries.coop
Cimoan Atkins - cimoan.atkins@bc.libraries.coop

Finance Cme

Deb Hutchison Koep dkoep@cnv.org
David Christenson David.Christensen@gov.mb.ca
Kevin Stranack kevin_stranack@sfu.ca
Kevin Millsip - kevin.millsip@bc.libraries.coop
Cimoan Atkins - cimoan.atkins@bc.libraries.coop

Governance Cme

Anna Babluck ababluck@gmail.com
Shirley Lew slew@vcc.ca
David Christenson David.Christensen@gov.mb.ca
Beth Davies Beth.Davies@bpl.bc.ca
Kevin Millsip - kevin.millsip@bc.libraries.coop
Sharon Herbert - sharon.herbert@bc.libraries.coop
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